NMI 6/14G/15
Rev 4
Page 1 of 19
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/15
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Digi Europe Ltd
Importer’s mark, or name written in full  WEDDERBURN
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     6/14G/15
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg
Minimum capacity      Min ….. kg
Verification scale interval     e =…… kg
Maximum subtractive tare     T = - … kg
Maximum conveyor speed     ……….. m/min
Special temperature limits    0 °C to +30 °C
NMI 6/14G/15
Rev 4
Page 5 of 19
1.9 Sealing Provision
Provision is made for the calibration adjustments to be sealed by the application of
two destructible adhesive labels over the cover of the controller cabinet beneath the
load receptor (Figure 4) to prevent unauthorised access.
Alternatively the instrument is sealed by applying destructible adhesive label(s) over
two sides of the A/D assembly unit located within the controller cabinet underneath
the load receptor to prevent unauthorised access (Figure 8).
1.10 Verification Provision
Provision is made for the application of a verification mark.
2.  Description of Variant 1              approved on 6/07/06
Single range instruments of certain capacities as listed below having up to 3000
verification scale intervals (and no less than 500 verification scale intervals):
(i) Of up to 6 kg maximum capacity with a verification scale interval of not less
than 1 g; and
(ii) Of up to 12 kg maximum capacity with a verification scale interval of not less
than 2 g.
3.  Description of Variant 2              approved on 6/07/06
Multi-interval instruments of certain capacities as listed below having two partial
weighing ranges, with up to 3000 verification scale intervals (and no less than 500
verification scale intervals) in each partial weighing range.  Additionally the
requirement that Max
1
/e
2
 > 500 (clause 3.3.3 of R76) shall be satisfied:
(i) of up to 6 kg maximum capacity, with a smallest verification scale interval (e
1
)
of not less than 1 g; and
(ii) of up to 12 kg maximum capacity, with a smallest verification scale interval
(e
1
) of not less than 2 g.
Instruments are marked with the ‘Maximum capacity’ and with the ‘Verification scale
interval’ for both interval ranges, in addition to the other data specified in clause 1.8
Descriptive Markings and Notices.
4.  Description of Variant 3              approved on 6/07/06
Model WI-700 with a load receptor which has a belt conveyor of 400 × 470 mm.
5.  Description of Variant 4              approved on 6/07/06
Models HI-700 SF (Figure 5) and WI-700 SF which have various components
combined.
6.  Description of Variant 5              approved on 6/07/06
With an additional printer located under the conveyor.
7.  Description of Variant 6              approved on 6/07/06
Certain models with a load receptor which has a belt conveyor of 650 mm in length,
in which case the approved belt speeds in metres per minute (m/min) are:
NMI 6/14G/15
Rev 4
Page 6 of 19
• Model HI-700 up to 70 m/min; and
• Models HI-700 SF and WI-700 SF up to 52.5 m/min.
8.  Description of Variant 7            approved on 27/10/11